
Policy No. 68 Fee Schedule Page 1 of 1 
(MEMBER) 

CLEARWATER POWER COMPANY 
Lewiston, Idaho 83501 

 
POLICY BULLETIN NO. 68A 

 
 
SUBJECT: Fee Schedule 
 
 
POLICY: 
 
The fees charged by the Cooperative shall be as follows:  
 

Returned Check/Insufficient Funds Fee:        $20.00 

Field Collection Fee:           $50.00 

Disconnect Fee:            $50.00 

Remote Reconnect Fee (Same Party):        $50.00 

Field Reconnect Fee (Same Party):      $100.00 

Engineering Fee:      $100.00 

Meter Test Fee:      $100.00 

After-Hours Remote Reconnect Fee:    $100.00 

After-Hours Field Reconnect Fee:    $100.00 Minimum 
(Estimated Labor, Vehicle, and Overhead Expense) 
 
Cooperative Equipment Tampering Fee:   $300.00 

Late Charge: If the current monthly bill is not paid in full 
by the due date, a 1.5% Late Charge will be 
assessed on the unpaid balance. 

 
RESPONSIBILITY: 
 
General Manager and all employees 
 
 
PROCEDURE: 
 
As outlined in the above-written policy. 
 
 
SOURCE: Adopted by Board Resolution – February 28, 2012. 
  Revised – January 16, 2013. 


